

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8593/2018**

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi & Ms. Tanvi
Sapra, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
respondent Nos.1 and 2
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for
respondent No.3
Mr. Varun K. Chopra & Mr.
Gurtejpal Singh, Advocates for
respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **17.08.2018**

Issue notice. Notice is accepted on behalf of respondent Nos.1
to 4.

Counter-affidavit would be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder,
if any, would be filed within four weeks, after counter-affidavit is
served.

Relist on 20.11.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

AUGUST 17, 2018/tp