

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8593/2018**

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Manish Bishnoi, Advocate with
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Advocate.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents.

Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh CGSC and
Ms.Shruti Dutt, Advcate for UOI.
Mr.Vikrant Pachnanda, Advocate for
R-5.
Ms.Meenakshi Jha and Mr. Singhi
Dulul, proxy for Mr. Naveen Kumar
Raheja, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.05.2019

1. The Regular Bench is unable to assemble as I.S.Mehta, J. is on leave today.

2. List on 21st May, 2019 at 2:15 PM.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

REKHA PALLI, J.

MAY 07, 2019/mr