



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8593/2018**

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Bishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh CGSC and Ms.
Shruti Dutt, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

10.05.2019

CM APPL. 22503/2019 (Delay Of 151 Days In Filing Counter Affidavit)

1. For the reasons stated, therein, the application is allowed. The delay in filing Counter Affidavit is condoned.

W.P.(C) 8593/2018

2. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 21st May 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MAY 10, 2019

rr