



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8593/2018**
DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun
Rajawat, Ms. Shreya V Mehra, Mr.
Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Kartik
Baijal and Ms. Vidhi Jain,
Advocates.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Raheja and Mr.
Vimal Dubey, Advocates for
HPCL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
15.01.2024

List on 11.03.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024 /vp